ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2019

MASTER IN FINANCE (FULL-TIME)

Official Intake Dates:

18 February 2019 | 6 May 2019 | 29 July 2019 | 14 October 2019

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

Year/ Sem	Block	International Student Charge		International Student Enrolment Fee		International Student Annual Fee		Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance				E-Val		International Security Deposit (ISD)		Resource Fee		e Fee Credit Hours		Tuition Fee		otal
		RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD		RM	USD	RM	USD
Year 1/	1	3,000	857	2,800	800	2,300	657	400	114	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	279	80	12	10,896	3,113	24,194	6,913
Sem 1	2															279	80	12	10,896	3,113	11,175	3,193
Year 1/	3															325	93	14	12,712	3,632	13,037	3,725
Sem 2	4															233	67	10	9,080	2,594	9,313	2,661
GRAND	TOTAL	3,000	857	2,800	800	2,300	657	400	114	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	1,116	319	48	43,584	12,453	57,719	16,491

Note



Date: 16/01/2019

a. The modules are charged based on RM908 per credit hour. If a student retakes a module after the minimum duration of the programme, the new fee structure applies.

b. The above fee schedule does not cover additional fee (s) to be incurred under global rotation arrangement.

c. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2019

MASTER IN FINANCE (FULL-TIME)

Important Notes:

- 1. The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.

 Additional fees may be applicable due to the prescribed credit hours (depending on programme major) and number of modules undertaken by the student.
- 2. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 3. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. Subsequently, full settlement of fees is to be made during the commencement of each semester.
- 4. Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/MOE requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan is compulsory for Malaysians without credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu).
- 5. All payments can be made via:

 Direct bank-in to 	"TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY	SDN	BHD'
i. OCBC Bank (N	Malaysia) Berhad		

(Account No: 701-130855-6) ii. AmBank Berhad

(Account No: 256-201-2000278)

Over the Counter:

- i. Cash or crossed cheque Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
 - University Campus: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
 - Operating hours: Monday Friday (9am 5.30pm)
- heave Dron-Off
- i. Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
- ii. Cheque Drop-Off Box: Customer Service, Block A, Level 1
- Telegraphic Transfer (for international students) Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
- i.OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (Account No: 701-130855-6)
- Bank Address: Ground Floor, KL Main Branch, Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
- Swift Code: OCBCMYKLXXX
- * Please write the Student's Name, ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque OR on transaction slip. For transaction slip, pls send via:
 i. Fax: 603 5629 5227 ii. Email: finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my
- 6. Online payment (applicable for subsequent semesters) can be made via:
 - Taylor's Pay Online payment service available on Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile app to make real-time payments for fees with current/saving accounts; integrates with iPay88 for secure and fast payment processing, coupled with notifications via email and online receipt.
 - Flywire Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. To make payment, go to https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity/
 - JomPAY National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Login to internet/mobile banking to make payment via JomPAY. To learn more, visit www.jompay.com.my
 - MEPS FPX payment any internet banking account: Maybank2U, Public Bank, RHB Bank, CIMB Clicks or AmBank
 - Credit Card Online any banks' credit card: RHB, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank or Public Bank.

(Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter is only applicable for first semester fees)

- 7. Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. For the purpose of this Fee Schedule, the estimated exchange rate of USD1.00 = RM3.50 is used.
- 8. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 9. Personal Accident Insurance coverage of RM30,000 is provided. Arrangement for higher coverage can be made available if needed.
- 10. Further details will be made available in the Offer Guide, which will be issued together with the Letter of Offer.
- 11. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme.
- 12. For enquiries, kindly contact:
 - Billing/Tuition Fees 603 5629 5077 / 5080 / 5081
 Payment Options 603 5629 5046 / 5075
 Refund 603 5629 5046

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY

Tel: 603-5629 5000 Email: applications@taylors.edu.my Website: www.university.taylors.edu.my





MASTER IN MANAGEMENT (FULL-TIME)

Official Intake Dates:

18 February 2019 | 6 May 2019 | 29 July 2019 | 14 October 2019

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

Year/ Sem	Block	International Student Charge		International Student Enrolment Fee		International Student Annual Fee		Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance		1 CONTRACTOR TO THE		E-Val		International Security Deposit (ISD)		Resource Fee		Credit Hours	Tuition Fee		Total	
		RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD		RM	USD	RM	USD
Year 1/	1	3,000	857	2,800	800	2,300	657	400	114	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	279	80	12	10,896	3,113	24,194	6,913
Sem 1	2															279	80	12	10,896	3,113	11,175	3,193
Year 1/	3															325	93	14	12,712	3,632	13,037	3,725
Sem 2	4															233	67	10	9,080	2,594	9,313	2,661
GRAND	TOTAL	3,000	857	2,800	800	2,300	657	400	114	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	1,116	319	48	43,584	12,453	57,719	16,491

Note

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY Wisdom Integrity - Excellence

a. The modules are charged based on RM908 per credit hour. If a student retakes a module after the minimum duration of the programme, the new fee structure applies.

b. The above fee schedule does not cover additional fee (s) to be incurred under global rotation arrangement.

c. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2019

MASTER IN MANAGEMENT (FULL-TIME)

Important Notes:

- 1. The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.

 Additional fees may be applicable due to the prescribed credit hours (depending on programme major) and number of modules undertaken by the student.
- 2. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 3. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. Subsequently, full settlement of fees is to be made during the commencement of each semester.
- 4. Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/MOE requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan is compulsory for Malaysians without credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu).
- 5. All payments can be made via:

 Direct bank-in to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD
i. OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad
(Account No: 701-130855-6)
ii. AmBank Berhad
(Account No: 256-201-2000278)

- Over the Counter:
 - i. Cash or crossed cheque Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
 - University Campus: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
 - Operating hours: Monday Friday (9am 5.30pm)
- Cheque Drop-Off:
- i. Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
- ii. Cheque Drop-Off Box: Customer Service, Block A, Level 1
- Telegraphic Transfer (for international students) Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
- i.OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (Account No: 701-130855-6)
- Bank Address: Ground Floor, KL Main Branch, Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
- Swift Code: OCBCMYKLXXX
- * Please write the Student's Name, ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque OR on transaction slip. For transaction slip, pls send via:
 i. Fax: 603 5629 5227 ii. Email: finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my
- 6. Online payment (applicable for subsequent semesters) can be made via:
 - Taylor's Pay Online payment service available on Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile app to make real-time payments for fees with current/saving accounts; integrates with iPay88 for secure and fast payment processing, coupled with notifications via email and online receipt.
 - Flywire Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. To make payment, go to https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity/
 - JomPAY National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Login to internet/mobile banking to make payment via JomPAY. To learn more, visit www.jompay.com.my
 - MEPS FPX payment any internet banking account: Maybank2U, Public Bank, RHB Bank, CIMB Clicks or AmBank
 - Credit Card Online any banks' credit card: RHB, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank or Public Bank.
 - (Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter is only applicable for first semester fees)
- 7. Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. For the purpose of this Fee Schedule, the estimated exchange rate of USD1.00 = RM3.50 is used.
- 8. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 9. Personal Accident Insurance coverage of RM30,000 is provided. Arrangement for higher coverage can be made available if needed.
- 10. Further details will be made available in the Offer Guide, which will be issued together with the Letter of Offer.
- 11. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme.
- 12. For enquiries, kindly contact:
 - Billing/Tuition Fees 603 5629 5077 / 5080 / 5081
 Payment Options 603 5629 5046 / 5075
 Refund 603 5629 5046

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2019

MASTER IN INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT DUAL AWARD WITH UNIVERSITY OF TOULOUSE

Official Intake Dates:

18 February 2019 | 6 May 2019 | 29 July 2019 | 14 October 2019

1	Payment Scl	SHORESHALLING SHARE	ADMICHIANNICA VALORA	DEFECT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	SOUTHWEIGHT	o outy 2.	010 (11								Interna		Resour	re Fee	Credit	Tuition Fee	Total	
	Year/ Sem	Block	Interna Student	ational	Interna Stud Enrolm	lent	Interna Student Fe	Annual	Hospitalis Surg Insur	ical ance	EMGS Applicat			/al USD	Security (ISI RM	D) USD	RM 670	USD 191	Hours 9	RM US	6 23,229 6,637	囗
	(RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	670	191	9	9,540 2,7	26 10,210 2,017	
	Year 1/	1	3,000	857	2,800	800	2,300	657	400	114	1,300						670	191	9	9,540 2,7	26 10,210 3.917	
	Sem 1	2															670	191	9	9,540 2,7	20 10,220 1 23	
	Year 1/	3							-	-					-	-	-		3	3,180 90	9 3,180 909	
- 1	Sem 2	4								-									3	3,180 9	720 61,369 17,53	34
	Year 2/	5					1,150	329	-	-	-					857	2,680	766	42	44,520 12,	720 01,303	
	Sem 3	6								110	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	2,000					
Ī	GRAND TO	OTAL	3,000	857	2,800	800	3,450	986	400	114	1,300											

ADDITIONAL FEES	RM
Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee	2,700

Date: 16/01/2019



a. The modules are charged based on RM1,060 per credit hour. If a student retakes a module after the minimum duration of the programme, the new fee structure applies.

b. Student is required to register at a minimum of 3 credits from Semester 3 onwards for research report or dissertation.

c. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2019

MASTER IN INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT **DUAL AWARD WITH UNIVERSITY OF TOULOUSE**

- Important Notes: 1. The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- Additional fees may be applicable due to the prescribed credit hours (depending on programme major) and number of modules undertaken by the student.
- 2. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to
- 3. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. Subsequently, full settlement of fees is to be made during the commencement of each semester.
- 4. Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/MOE requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan is compulsory for Malaysians without credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu).
- 5. All payments can be made via:
 - Direct bank-in to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
 - i. OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad
 - (Account No: 701-130855-6)
 - ii. AmBank Berhad
 - (Account No: 256-201-2000278)

Over the Counter:

- i. Cash or crossed cheque Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
- University Campus: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
- Operating hours: Monday Friday (9am 5.30pm)
- Cheque Drop-Off:
- i. Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
- ii. Cheque Drop-Off Box: Customer Service, Block A, Level 1
- Telegraphic Transfer (for international students) Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
- i.OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (Account No: 701-130855-6)
- Bank Address: Ground Floor, KL Main Branch, Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
- Swift Code: OCBCMYKLXXX
- Please write the Student's Name, ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque OR on transaction slip. For transaction slip, pls send via:
- i. Fax: 603 5629 5227 ii. Email: finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my
- Taylor's Pay Online payment service available on Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile app to make real-time payments for fees with current/saving accounts; integrates with iPay88 for secure and fast payment processing, 6. Online payment (applicable for subsequent semesters) can be made via:
 - Flywire Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process,
 - online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. To make payment, go to https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity/ • JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Login to internet/mobile banking to make payment via JomPAY. To learn more, visit www.jompay.com.my
 - MEPS FPX payment any internet banking account: Maybank2U, Public Bank, RHB Bank, CIMB Clicks or AmBank
 - Credit Card Online any banks' credit card: RHB, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank or Public Bank.
 - (Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter is only applicable for first semester fees)
- 7. Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. For the purpose of this Fee Schedule, the estimated exchange rate of USD1.00 = RM3.50 is used.
- 8. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 9. Personal Accident Insurance coverage of RM30,000 is provided. Arrangement for higher coverage can be made available if needed.
- 10. Further details will be made available in the Offer Guide, which will be issued together with the Letter of Offer.
- 11. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme.
- 12. For enquiries, kindly contact:
 - Billing/Tuition Fees 603 5629 5077 / 5080 / 5081 Payment Options 603 5629 5046 / 5075 Refund 603 5629 5046

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2019

MASTER OF LAWS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND TRADE LAW) / (HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW)

Official Intake Dates:

4 March 2019 | 10 June 2019 | 3 September 2019 | 25 November 2019

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

Semester	Block	International Student Charge		International Student Enrolment Fee		International Student Annual Fee		Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance		EMGS Visa Application Fee		E-Val		International Security Deposit (ISD)		Resource Fee		Credit Hours	Tuition Fee		Total	
		RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD		RM	USD	RM	USD
	1	3,000	857	2,800	800	2,300	657	400	114	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	565	161	6	6,402	1,829	19,986	5,710
Sem 1	2	3,000		2,000		-,										377	108	4	4,268	1,219	4,645	1,327
	3															377	108	4	4,268	1,219	4,645	1,327
Sem 2	4															377	108	4	4,268	1,219	4,645	1,327
	5					2,300	657									754	215	8	8,536	2,439	11,590	3,311
Sem 3	6					2,500										660	189	7	7,469	2,134	8,129	2,323
Sem 4	7															660	189	7	7,469	2,134	8,129	2,323
Total Fees Bridging M		3,000	857	2,800	800	4,600	1,314	400	114	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	3,770	1,078	40	42,680	12,194	61,769	17,649
		-																				т—
Total Fe	2242202 23840 254	2,800	800	2,775	793	1,150	329	450	129	1,360	389	159	45	3,000	857	360	103	4	4,268	1,219	16,322	4,663

Note:

- a. The modules are charged based on RM1,067 per credit hour. If a student retakes a module after the minimum duration of the programme, the new fee structure applies.
- b. Student is required to register at a minimum of 4 credits from block 5 onwards for dissertation.
- c. If a student countinues beyond 5 blocks, new fees of the current year shall apply.
- d. If student fails the bridging module, student must repeat and pass the module before proceeding to Year 1 Semester 1 of the main programme. Fees will be charged by credit hour of the module as stated in clause (a) including the Resource Fee.
- e. A fee of RM 2,500 will be charged for re-submission of dissertation.
- f. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2019

MASTER OF LAWS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND TRADE LAW) / (HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW)

Important Notes:

- 1. The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- Additional fees may be applicable due to the prescribed credit hours (depending on programme major) and number of modules undertaken by the student. 2. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to
- amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 3. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. Subsequently, full settlement of fees is to be made during the commencement of each semester
- 4. Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/MOE requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan is compulsory for Malaysians without credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu).
- 5. All payments can be made via:
 - Direct bank-in to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
 - i. OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

(Account No: 701-130855-6)

ii. AmBank Berhad

(Account No: 256-201-2000278)

- · Over the Counter:
- i. Cash or crossed cheque Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
- University Campus: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
- Operating hours: Monday Friday (9am 5.30pm)
- Cheque Drop-Off:
- i. Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
- ii. Cheque Drop-Off Box: Customer Service, Block A, Level 1
- Telegraphic Transfer (for international students) Payable to "TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD"
- i.OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (Account No: 701-130855-6)
- Bank Address: Ground Floor, KL Main Branch, Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
- Swift Code: OCBCMYKLXXX
- Please write the Student's Name, ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque OR on transaction slip. For transaction slip, pls send via:
- i. Fax: 603 5629 5227 ii. Email: finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my
- 6. Online payment (applicable for subsequent semesters) can be made via:
 - Taylor's Pay Online payment service available on Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile app to make real-time payments for fees with current/saving accounts; integrates with iPay88 for secure and fast payment processing, coupled with notifications via email and online receipt.
 - Flywire Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. To make payment, go to https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity/
 - JomPAY National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Login to internet/mobile banking to make payment via JomPAY. To learn more, visit www.jompay.com.my
 - MEPS FPX payment any internet banking account: Maybank2U, Public Bank, RHB Bank, CIMB Clicks or AmBank
 - Credit Card Online any banks' credit card: RHB, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank or Public Bank.
 - (Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter is only applicable for first semester fees)
- 7. Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. For the purpose of this Fee Schedule, the estimated exchange rate of USD1.00 = RM3.50 is used.
- 8. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 9. Personal Accident Insurance coverage of RM30,000 is provided. Arrangement for higher coverage can be made available if needed.
- 10. Further details will be made available in the Offer Guide, which will be issued together with the Letter of Offer.
- 11. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme.
- 12. For enquiries, kindly contact:
 - Billing/Tuition Fees 603 5629 5077 / 5080 / 5081 Payment Options 603 5629 5046 / 5075 Refund 603 5629 5046

TAYLOR'S